

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7413/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2004 in WP No. 1367/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. MANJUSHREE PLANTATIONS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 11542 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
 Mr. Subhamay Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.
 Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG.
 Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master